Clavicle Plate and Screw System
Surgical Technique
I  Clavicle Plate and Screw System02
The Clavicle Plate and Screw System is a comprehensive set of stainless steel plates and screws with
instrumentation for treating central third and distal clavicle fractures. The plates are precontoured and anatomically
designed to limit the need for bending, helping to ensure an optimal match with the patient’s superior clavicle.
Achieve secondary fixation to the coracoid using the Knotless Distal Clavicle Plate Button TightRope® implant. The
TightRope implant, consisting of a knotless clavicle plate button attached to a large pec button, is preloaded onto

Demineralized Bone Matrix
Clavicle Plate and Screw System  I 11
Ordering Information
Implants
Product Description Item Number
Clavicle Fracture Plate, central third, left AR-2650CL
Clavicle Fracture Plate, central third, right AR-2650CR
Clavicle Fracture Plate, central third, left AR-2651CL
Clavicle Fracture Plate, central third, right AR-2651CR
Clavicle Fracture Plate, central third, left AR-2652CL
Clavicle Fracture Plate, central third, right AR-2652CR
Clavicle Fracture Plate, central third, left AR-2653CL
Clavicle Fracture Plate, central third, right AR-2653CR
Fracture Plate, central third, left AR-2654CL
Clavicle Fracture Plate, central third, right AR-2654CR
Clavicle Fracture Plate, central third, left AR-2655CL
Fracture Plate, central third, right AR-2655CR
Clavicle Fracture Plate, 7 hole, straight AR-2680ST
Distal Clavicle Fracture Plate, short, left AR-2656DL
Distal Clavicle Fracture Plate, short, right AR-2656DR
Clavicle Fracture Plate, long, left AR-2657DL
Distal Clavicle Fracture Plate, long, right AR-2657DR
Distal Clavicle Plate, 22°, left AR-2622DL
Distal Clavicle Plate, 22°, right AR-2622DR
Distal Clavicle Plate, 10 hole, left AR-2685DL-10
Distal Clavicle Plate, 10 hole, right AR-2685DR-10
Coracoid Fixation
Product Description Item Number
Distal Clavicle Plate Button AR-2658
Acute AC Repair Kit AR-2271
Dog Bone™ Button AR-2270
Knotless Distal Clavicle Plate Button Assembly AR-2658T
Knotless Distal Clavicle Plate Button TightRope AR-2658TR
3.7 mm Drill Pin AR-2272
Clavicle Plate Set (AR-2650S)
Product Description Item Number
Cannulated Driver Handle AR-13221AOC
BB-Tak AR-13226
Distal Clavicle Plate Positioning Handle AR-2659
Plate Bending Pliers AR-2660
Verbrugge Forceps w/ Pivoting Jaw AR-2662
K-wire, 0.062 in × 3 in AR-2663
T15 Hexalobe Driver AR-8941DH
T10 Hexalobe Driver AR-2665-T10
Drill Guide, 2.6 mm/1.35 mm AR-8943-03
Bone Reduction Forceps AR-8943-07
Screwdriver, T10 Hexalobe AR-8943-08
Screwdriver, T15 Hexalobe AR-8943-10
Screw Holding Sleeve AR-8943-11
I  Clavicle Plate and Screw System12
Ordering Information
Clavicle Plate Set (Cont.)
Drill Bit, 2.5 mm AR-8943-13
Drill Guide, 3.5 mm/2.5 mm AR-8943-14
Depth Device AR-8943-15
Drill Bit, 2 mm AR-8943-16
Drill Guide, threaded, 2.7 mm AR-8943-17
Plate Bending Iron AR-8943-18
Freer Elevator AR-8943-19
Periosteal Elevator, 6 mm, curved blade AR-8943-20
Sharp Hook AR-8943-21
Hohmann Retractor, 15 mm AR-8943-22
Lobster Claw Forceps AR-8943-23
Drill Guide, threaded, 3.5 mm AR-8943-26
T15 Hexalobe Drive Shaft, long AR-2666-T15
Distal Clavicle Plate Drill Guide, left AR-2664L
Distal Clavicle Plate Drill Guide, right AR-2664R
Drill/Screw Guide Sleeve AR-2668
2 mm Drill AR-2669
2.7 mm Screw Depth Indicator AR-2670
3.5 mm Locking Bending Guide AR-8954-07
Clavicle Plating System Instrument Case AR-2650C
Clavicle Plate Sizing Templates
Product Description Item Number
Sizing Template for AR-2650CL/CR AR-2650CT
Sizing Template for AR-2651CL/CR AR-2651CT
Sizing Template for AR-2652CL/CR AR-2652CT
Sizing Template for AR-2653CL/CR AR-2653CT
Sizing Template for AR-2654CL/CR AR-2654CT
Sizing Template for AR-2655CL/CR AR-2655CT
Sizing Template for AR-2656DL/DR AR-2656DT
Sizing Template for AR-2657DL/DR AR-2657DT
Sizing Template for AR-2685DL/DR-10 AR-2685DT-10
Sizing Template for AR-2622DL/DR AR-2622DT
Sizing Template for AR-2680ST AR-2680STT
2.7 mm Low-Profile Nonlocking Screws
Product Description Item Number
2.7 mm Screw Caddy AR-8827C-10
Low-Profile Screw, 2.7 mm × 10 mm AR-8827-10
Low-Profile Screw, 2.7 mm × 12 mm AR-8827-12
Low-Profile Screw, 2.7 mm × 14 mm AR-8827-14
Low-Profile Screw, 2.7 mm × 16 mm AR-8827-16
Low-Profile Screw, 2.7 mm × 18 mm AR-8827-18
Low-Profile Screw, 2.7 mm × 20 mm AR-8827-20
Low-Profile Screw, 2.7 mm × 22 mm AR-8827-22
Low-Profile Screw, 2.7 mm × 24 mm AR-8827-24
Clavicle Plate and Screw System  I 13
Ordering Information
2.7 mm Low-Profile Locking Screws
Product Description Item Number
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 2.7 mm × 8 mm AR-8827L-08
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 2.7 mm × 10 mm AR-8827L-10
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 2.7 mm × 12 mm AR-8827L-12
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 2.7 mm × 14 mm AR-8827L-14
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 2.7 mm × 16 mm AR-8827L-16
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 2.7 mm × 18 mm AR-8827L-18
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 2.7 mm × 20 mm AR-8827L-20
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 2.7 mm × 22 mm AR-8827L-22
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 2.7 mm × 24 mm AR-8827L-24
3 mm Low-Profile Nonlocking Screws, cancellous
Product Description Item Number
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 3 mm × 10 mm AR-8830-10
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 3 mm × 12 mm AR-8830-12
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 3 mm × 14 mm AR-8830-14
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 3 mm × 16 mm AR-8830-16
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 3 mm × 18 mm AR-8830-18
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 3 mm × 20 mm AR-8830-20
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 3 mm × 22 mm AR-8830-22
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 3 mm × 24 mm AR-8830-24
3.5 mm Low-Profile Nonlocking Screws, cortical
Product Description Item Number
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 8 mm AR-8835-08
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 10 mm AR-8835-10
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 12 mm AR-8835-12
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 14 mm AR-8835-14
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 16 mm AR-8835-16
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 18 mm AR-8835-18
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 20 mm AR-8835-20
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 22 mm AR-8835-22
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 24 mm AR-8835-24
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 26 mm AR-8835-26
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 28 mm AR-8835-28
Low-Profile Screw, SS, 3.5 mm × 30 mm AR-8835-30
3.5 mm Low-Profile Locking Screws
Product Description Item Number
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 3.5 mm × 8 mm AR-8835L-08
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 3.5 mm × 10 mm AR-8835L-10
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 3.5 mm × 12 mm AR-8835L-12
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 3.5 mm × 14 mm AR-8835L-14
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 3.5 mm × 16 mm AR-8835L-16
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 3.5 mm × 18 mm AR-8835L-18
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 3.5 mm × 20 mm AR-8835L-20
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 3.5 mm × 22 mm AR-8835L-22
Low-Profile Locking Screw, 3.5 mm × 24 mm AR-8835L-24
I  Clavicle Plate and Screw System14
Content
4 mm Low-Profile Nonlocking Screws, cancellous
Product Description Item Number
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 4 mm × 10 mm AR-8840-10
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 4 mm × 12 mm AR-8840-12
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 4 mm × 14 mm AR-8840-14
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 4 mm × 16 mm  AR-8840-16
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 4 mm × 18 mm AR-8840-18
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 4 mm × 20 mm AR-8840-20
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 4 mm × 22 mm AR-8840-22
Low-Profile Nonlocking Screw, 4 mm × 24 mm AR-8840-24
Fragment Screws
Product Description Item Number
Fragment Screw, 2.5 mm × 10 mm, hexalobe AR-2665-10H
Fragment Screw, 2.5 mm × 12 mm, hexalobe AR-2665-12H
Fragment Screw, 2.5 mm × 14 mm, hexalobe AR-2665-14H
Fragment Screw, 2.5 mm × 16 mm, hexalobe AR-2665-16H
Fragment Screw, 2.5 mm × 18 mm, hexalobe AR-2665-18H
Fragment Screw, 2.5 mm × 20 mm, hexalobe AR-2665-20H
Fragment Screw, 2.5 mm × 22 mm, hexalobe AR-2665-22H
Fragment Screw, 2.5 mm × 24 mm, hexalobe AR-2665-24H
Required Fragment Screw Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Step Drill AR-2752
T8 Hexalobe Driver AR-2665-T8